Thursday, June 6

7:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:15PM
2:05 PM
3:15 PM
4:05 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM

Friday, June 7
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM

1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:15PM
4:00 PM
4:35 PM
5:45 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:30 PM
8:00 PM

Saturday, June 8
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:45 PM
5:00 PM
6:45 PM
7:00 PM
7:40 PM

5/30/2019

7:00 PM
10:00 PM
11:00 AM

7:00 PM

8:00 PM

3:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:55 PM
3:45 PM
4:55 PM
5:30 PM

6:45 PM
9:00 PM

6:30 PM
10:00 PM
8:00 PM

1:30 PM
1:45 PM
4:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:45 PM
(5:35 PM)
7:00 PM

(9:00 PM)

7:30 PM
3:45 PM

4:45 PM

(8:40 PM)

(EASTERN)

TEXAS MOTOR SPEEDWAY 2019

NASCAR GANDER OUTDOORS TRUCK SERIES

NTT INDYCAR SERIES
EVENT SCHEDULE

REVISED as of May 24, 06:04 PM

HAULERS ENTER (EQUIPMENT UNLOAD)

TRACK SERVICES MEETING (TENT)
ROOKIE MEETING & RANDOM DRAWING

DRIVER / MEDIA AVAILABILITY (MEDIA CENTER)

TEAM MANAGER /CREW CHIEF MEETING (TENT)

TRACK SERVICES MEETING (TENT)

Pace Vehicle Rides (Texas Motor Speedway)
OPEN GARAGE AREA TO PROPERLY CREDENTIALED FANS

QUALIFYING IMPOUND (SINGLE VEHICLE / ONE LAP ALL POSITIONS)
QUALIFYING (TWO LAPS, ALL POSITIONS)
TRACK SERVICES MEETING (PIT ROAD)

RACE (STAGES 40/80/167 LAPS = 250.5 MILES)

TRACK SERVICES MEETING (TENT)

DRIVER, TEAM MANAGER & SPOTTERS MEETING

NTTICS HAULERS ENTER
NTTICS CREDENTIALS OPEN
NTTICS GARAGE OPEN
NGOTS

NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN
NGOTS GARAGE OPEN
NGOTS

BROADCASTING SET-UP
NGOTS ROOKIE TRACK RIDE
NGOTS 1ST PRACTICE
NGOTS
NGOTS 2ND PRACTICE

PACE VEHICLE CALIBRATION
NTTICS
NGOTS FINAL PRACTICE
NTTICS 1ST PRACTICE
NTTICS CREDENTIALS OPEN
NTTICS GARAGE OPEN

NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN
NGOTS GARAGE OPENS

NASCAR MEDIA RIDES
NGOTS
NTTICS 2ND PRACTICE
NTTICS INDYCAR EXPERIENCE
NTTICS AUTOGRAPH SESSION
NGOTS
NTTICS
NGOTS DRIVER /CREW CHIEF MEETING
NGOTS DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS
NGOTS
NTTICS CREDENTIALS OPEN
NTTICS GARAGE OPENS
NTTICS Pace Vehicle Rides
NTTICS INDYCAR EXPERIENCE
NTTICS
NTTICS GRID CARS
NTTICS DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS
NTTICS RACE (248 LAPS, 372 MILES)

Central Standard Time

When vehicles are not moving, properly credentialed and accompanied Minors are welcomed in the NASCAR Garage.



