TEXAS MOTOR SPEEDWAY 2019

NASCAR GANDER OUTDOORS TRUCK SERIES NTT INDYCAR SERIES EVENT SCHEDULE

REVISED as of May 24, 06:04 PM

Thursday, June 6			
7:00 AM		NTTICS	HAULERS ENTER
9:00 AM	7:00 PM	NTTICS	
9:00 AM	10:00 PM	NTTICS	
9:00 AM	11:00 AM	NGOTS	HAULERS ENTER (EQUIPMENT UNLOAD)
10:00 AM	7:00 PM		NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN
11:00 AM	8:00 PM	NGOTS	GARAGE OPEN
12:30 PM	0.00 1	110010	TRACK SERVICES MEETING (TENT)
1:00 PM		NGOTS	ROOKIE MEETING & RANDOM DRAWING
1:00 PM	3:00 PM	110010	BROADCASTING SET-UP
1:15 PM	1:30 PM	NGOTS	ROOKIE TRACK RIDE
2:05 PM	2:55 PM	NGOTS	1ST PRACTICE
3:15 PM	3:45 PM	NGOTS	DRIVER / MEDIA AVAILABILITY (MEDIA CENTER)
4:05 PM	4:55 PM	NGOTS	2ND PRACTICE
5:00 PM	5:30 PM	110010	PACE VEHICLE CALIBRATION
5:30 PM	0.00 / 11/	NTTICS	TEAM MANAGER /CREW CHIEF MEETING (TENT)
6:00 PM	6:45 PM	NGOTS	
7:00 PM	9:00 PM	NTTICS	1ST PRACTICE
	0.00 1 111	111100	101110101102
Friday, June 7			
11:00 AM	6:30 PM	NTTICS	CREDENTIALS OPEN
11:00 AM	10:00 PM	NTTICS	GARAGE OPEN
11:30 AM	8:00 PM		NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN
12:00 PM		NGOTS	GARAGE OPENS
12:30 PM			TRACK SERVICES MEETING (TENT)
<u>1:00 PM</u>	<u>1:30 PM</u>		NASCAR MEDIA RIDES
1:30 PM	1:45 PM		Pace Vehicle Rides (Texas Motor Speedway)
2:00 PM	4:00 PM	NGOTS	OPEN GARAGE AREA TO PROPERLY CREDENTIALED FANS
2:00 PM	3:00 PM	NTTICS	2ND PRACTICE
3:15 PM	4:00 PM	NTTICS	INDYCAR EXPERIENCE
4:00 PM	4:45 PM	NTTICS	
4:35 PM	(5:35 PM)	NGOTS	QUALIFYING IMPOUND (SINGLE VEHICLE / ONE LAP ALL POSITIONS)
5:45 PM	7:00 PM	NTTICS	QUALIFYING (TWO LAPS, ALL POSITIONS)
6:00 PM			TRACK SERVICES MEETING (PIT ROAD)
6:00 PM		NGOTS	DRIVER / CREW CHIEF MEETING
7:30 PM		NGOTS	DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS
8:00 PM	(9:00 PM)	NGOTS	RACE (STAGES 40/80/167 LAPS = 250.5 MILES)
Saturday, June 8			
2:00 PM	7:30 PM	<u>NTTICS</u>	<u>CREDENTIALS OPEN</u>
2:00 PM		NTTICS	GARAGE OPENS
2:30 PM	3:45 PM	NTTICS	Pace Vehicle Rides
3:00 PM			TRACK SERVICES MEETING (TENT)
3:45 PM	4:45 PM	NTTICS	INDYCAR EXPERIENCE
5:00 PM		NTTICS	DRIVER, TEAM MANAGER & SPOTTERS MEETING
6:45 PM		NTTICS	GRID CARS
7:00 PM		NTTICS	DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS
7:40 PM	(8:40 PM)	NTTICS	RACE (248 LAPS, 372 MILES)

5/30/2019 (EASTERN) Central Standard Time